
 

 

 

 

Word of the Week: 

 

 

Our new additions to the school family – Joanne, 

Wendy and Sarah are being cared for by children 

in the Nursery and Reception class. They hens 

have superb accommodation – many thanks to 

Miss Robinson. Today the children provided the 

hens with two hanging baskets to add to the 

luxury.   

We look forward to the first eggs! 

 

The children have been informed that Athletics Club will not take place next week as Danny 

will be away next week.   

Thank you to everyone who support the event and the children 

and volunteers who helped make the event possible.  You will 

recall Mrs Neale is hosting regular Fairtrade coffee afternoons 

to help engage the children and parents into supporting 

tradecraft which sells fairly traded products.   This event raised 

£91 for tradecraft.  

Our children in Year 2 and 4 have had a superb opportunity to 

discuss and explore the Islamic faith with our visit from Imran 

this week.  The children asked superb questions and explored so 

many different aspects of being a Muslim.  
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DISCOMBOBULATED 

MEANING: 

Confused 

Athletics Club – Cancelled next week 

Buff Orpingtons get luxury accommodation  

Fairtrade Coffee Afternoon  

Religious Education Visit 



 

 

 

 
 

at St Mary’s Church of England School 

 

Tuesday 23rd May   YR Assembly for Parents 

    Y3-6 Tri Golf Competition – Kendal Golf Course 

    Year 4 Visit to Rochdale (St Peter’s CE School) 

Wednesday 24th May Year 6 Inter-School Girls Cricket Tournament 

Tuesday 6th June  Nursery and Reception New Parents Meeting 

Wednesday 7th June Year 3 and 4 Newcastle Falcons Rugby Training starts 

    Year 6 Hawes End Residential Visit 

Thursday 8th June  South Lakes Pupil Parliament Day  

    Inter School Cricket Competition - Netherfield  

Monday 12th June  Year 5 York Residential Visit 

Wednesday 14th June YN and YR Visit to Leighton Moss 

    Sedbergh Prep Cricket Festival (Under 11s) 

Thursday 15th June  Inter School Athletics at Sedbergh Prep 

Friday 16th June   Year 1 Visit Blackpool Zoo 

Tuesday 20th June  Nursery, Reception, Year 1, 2 Sports Day (9:00-1:00) 

Wednesday 21st June Year 4 Borwick Hall Visit 

Thursday 22nd June Junior Sports Day (1:15-3:15) 

Tuesday 27th June  QES Induction Morning 

Friday 30th June  Art Day – Whole School – Mufty Day for PTA also 

Friday 7th July  Mufty Day  

PTA Summer BBQ Evening 4-7pm 

Tuesday 11th  Infant’s Production 2:00pm and 6:00pm 

Wednesday 12th   Infant’s Production 2:00pm 

Thursday 13th July  Year 6 Prom Evening 

Monday 17th July  Junior’s Production afternoon and evening 

Tuesday 18th July  Junior’s Production afternoon and evening 

Thursday 20th July  Year 6 Leavers Church Service  

    End of term – infants 3:10 and juniors 3:15 

 

 


